Mexico   92.7   114.4  (19.0)   (23.2)
  Brazil   —  17.0  NM   NM
Total Americas Region   3,863.2   3,591.1  7.6   7.2

Europe
  France   223.1   198.2  12.5   8.6
  Switzerland   222.2   200.4  10.9   8.2
  Portugal   158.2   141.7  11.7   7.6
  Russia   132.2   118.5  11.5   14.3
  Italy   74.2   58.2  27.4   23.0
  United Kingdom   68.3   73.7  (7.4)   (13.7)
  Germany   34.0   30.1  13.0   9.7
  Ireland   26.8   19.9  34.9   31.4
  Other   68.0   54.6  24.5   20.4
Total Europe Region   1,007.0   895.3  12.5   9.5

Total Asia-Pacific Region   39.5   29.6  33.8   27.7

Total Kelly Services, Inc. $ 4,909.7$ 4,516.0  8.7% 7.8%

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOURTH QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

  2021   2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted   Adjusted

Professional & Industrial $   70.8  $   — $   70.8 $   76.5
Science, Engineering & Technology 49.2  —  49.2  35.2
Education 15.6  —  15.6  13.3
Outsourcing & Consulting 33.5  —  33.5  28.9
International 36.7  (1.2)  35.5  33.2
Corporate 24.9  (2.9)  22.0  23.1

Total Company $   230.7 $   (4.1)  $   226.6  $   210.2

  2021   2020

Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   11.5  $   — $   11.5 $   12.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 16.9  —  16.9  18.2
Education 5.5  —  5.5  0.1
Outsourcing & Consulting 4.5  —  4.5  3.8
International 1.8  1.2  3.0  2.3
Corporate (24.9)  2.9  (22.0)  (23.1)

Total Company $   15.3  $   4.1 $   19.4 $   13.9

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FOURTH QUARTER
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

  2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   78.2 $   (1.7) $   76.5
Science, Engineering & Technology 35.3  (0.1)  35.2
Education 13.5  (0.2)  13.3
Outsourcing & Consulting 29.2  (0.3)  28.9
International 33.5  (0.3)  33.2
Corporate 24.9  (1.8)  23.1

Total Company $   214.6 $   (4.4)  $   210.2

  2020

Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   10.9  $   1.7 $   12.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 18.1  0.1  18.2
Education (0.1)  0.2  0.1
Outsourcing & Consulting 3.5  0.3  3.8
International 2.0  0.3  2.3
Corporate (24.9)  1.8  (23.1)

Total Company $   9.5  $   4.4 $   13.9

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

DECEMBER YEAR TO DATE
(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of dollars)

  2021   2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   278.6  $   — $   278.6 $   282.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 180.2  —  180.2  133.8
Education 62.1  —  62.1  50.2
Outsourcing & Consulting 122.7  —  122.7  108.0
International 138.9  (1.2)  137.7  124.0
Corporate 88.1  (2.8)  85.3  84.7

Total Company $   870.6 $   (4.0) $   866.6 $   783.3

  2021   2020

Earnings (Loss) from Operations: As Reported   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   31.4  $   — $   31.4 $   47.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 73.7  —  73.7  75.6
Education 3.0  —  3.0  (8.0)
Outsourcing & Consulting 18.7  —  18.7  11.8
International 9.9  1.2  11.1  2.0
Corporate (88.1)  2.8  (85.3)  (84.7)

Total Company $   48.6  $   4.0 $   52.6 $   44.3

 KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

DECEMBER YEAR TO DATE
 (UNAUDITED)

 (In millions of dollars)

  2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Customer Dispute(4)  Restructuring(5)  Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $   288.6  $   — $   (6.0) $   282.6
Science, Engineering & Technology 134.4  —  (0.6)  133.8
Education 51.2  —  (1.0)  50.2
Outsourcing & Consulting 108.3  —  (0.3)  108.0
International 134.9  (9.5)  (1.4)  124.0
Corporate 88.2  —  (3.5)  84.7

Total Company $   805.6  $   (9.5)  $   (12.8) $   783.3

  2020

Earnings (Loss) from
Operations:

As
Reported

Goodwill
Impairment(1)

Gain on sale of
assets(3)

Customer
Dispute(4)   Restructuring(5)  Adjusted

Professional & Industrial
$

41.6  $   —  $   —  $   —  $   6.0
$

47.6
Science, Engineering &
Technology 75.0  —  —  —  0.6  75.6
Education (9.0)  —  —  —  1.0  (8.0)
Outsourcing & Consulting 11.5  —  —  —  0.3  11.8
International (8.9)  —  —  9.5  1.4  2.0
Corporate (203.8)  147.7  (32.1)  —  3.5  (84.7)

Total Company
$

(93.6)  $   147.7  $   (32.1)  $   9.5  $   12.8
$

44.3

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

   Fourth Quarter   December Year to Date
   2021   2020   2021   2020

Income tax expense (benefit)  $   16.1 $   2.5 $   35.1 $   (34.0)

Taxes on goodwill impairment charge(1)   —  —  —  23.0

Taxes on investment in Persol Holdings(2)   (15.3)  (4.5)  (37.3)  5.1